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WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Day.
Mr. Justice Wills.

Tuesday, February 26, at Devizes.
Friday, March 4, at Dorchester.
Thursday, March 10, at Taunton.
Thursday, March 17, at Bodmin.
Tuesday, March 22, at the Castle of Exeter.
Tuesday, March 22, at the Guildhall, Exeter.
Monday, March 28, at the Castle of Winchester.
Monday, April 4, at the Guildhall, Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Mathew.

Monday, March 7, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, March 9, at Chesterton.
Monday, March 14, at the Castle of Norwich.
Monday, March 14, at the Guildhall, Norwich,
Monday, March 21, at Ipswich.
Saturday, March 26, at Chelmsford.
Thursday, March 31, at Hertford.
Tuesday, April 5, at Lewes.

Mr. Justice Day.
Saturday, March 5, at Maidstone.
Tuesday, March 15, at Guildford.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Denman.
Mr. Justice Hawkins.

Saturday, February 20, at Reading.
Wednesday, February 24, at Oxford.
Saturday, February 27, at Worcester.
Saturday, February 27, at the City of Worcester.
Thursday, March 3, at Gloucester.
Thursday, March 3, at the City of Gloucester.
Tuesday, March 8, at Monmouth.
Saturday, March 12, at Hereford.
Friday, March 18, at Shrewsbury.
Thursday, March 24, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Cave.
Mr. Justice Lawrance.

Monday, February 22, at Aylesbury.
Thursday, February 25, at Bedford.
Saturday, February 27, at Northampton.
Wednesday, March 2, at Oakham.
Thursday, March 3, at Lincoln.
Thursday, March 3, at the City of Lincoln.
Wednesday, March 9, at Derby.
Monday, March 14, at Leicester.
Monday, March 14, at the Borough of Leicester.
Thursday, March 17, at Nottingham.
Thursday, March 17, at the Town of Nottingham.
Wednesday, March 23, at Warwick.
Monday, March 28, at Birmingham.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND
CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Williams.
Wednesday, March 9, at Welshpool.
Saturday, March 12, at Dolgelly.
Tuesday, March 15, at Carnarvon.
Friday, March 18, at Beaumaris.
Monday, March 21, at Ruthin.
Wednesday, March 23, at Mold.

Mr. Justice Charles.
Friday, March 11, at Haverfordwest.
Friday, March 11, at the Town of Haverf ord-

west.
Monday, March 14, at Lampeter.
Wednesday, March 16, at Carmarthen.
Wednesday, March 16, at the Borough of Carmar-

then.
Monday, March 21, at Brecon.
Thursday, March 24, at Presteign.

Mr. Justice Williams.
Mr. Justice Charles.

Saturday, March 26, at Chester.
Saturday, April 2, at Cardiff.

GENERAL ORDER of the Local Govern-
ment Board: Altering General Consolidated
Order: Allowance of Tobacco and Snuff to
certain Paupers in the Workhouse:—

Dover Union.
To the Guardians of the Poor of the Dover

. Union, in the County of Kent;—
And to all others whom it may concern.

WHEREAS by a General Order dated the
24th day of July, 1847, addressed to the
Guardians of the Poor of the said Dover Union
(amongst others), the Poor Law Commissioners
made certain Rules and Regulations with regard
to the government of the Workhouse of the said
Union;

And whereas it is expedient that further pro-
vision should be made as hereinafter mentioned :

Now therefore, We, the Local Government
Board, in pursuance of the powers given to Us
by the Statutes in that behalf, hereby Order that,
from and after the date hereof, the following
regulations shall be in force in the said Dover
Union, namely,—

ARTICLE I.—Tobacco or snuff may be allowed
to such of the inmates of the Workhouse of the
Union who are not able-bodied, or are employed
upon work of a specially disagreeable character,
as the Guardians may consider should be supplied
with the same, the quantity to be allowed in each
case, or in any class of cases, to be such as the
Guardians may by resolution prescribe.
' ARTICLE II.—So much of Article 121 of the

said General Order as provides that no pauper
shall smoke in any room in the Workhouse with-
out the special direction of the Medical Officer shall
be rescinded, so far as regards the said Union; but
the Guardians may from time to time, by resolu-
tion, determine in what rooms and at what times
smoking shall be allowed, and no pauper shall
smoke in the Workhouse in any other room or at
any other time than is so allowed.

Given under the seal of Office of the Local
Government Board this fifteenth day of
February, in the year one thousand eight
hundred and ninety-two.

Choi. T. Ritchie,
President.

S. B. Provis, Assistant Secretary.

By the Board of Agricultural
THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and inn

exercise of the powers in them vested under the
Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and the Con-
tagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890,
and of every other power enabling them in this
behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as,
follows :

1. No cattle, sheep, goats, or swine shall be
moved out of the district described in the
Schedule to this Order: Provided that nothing in*
this Order shall be deemed to apply to the move-
ment of animals by railway through the said
district from u place outside the said district to
another place outside the said district without
untrucking within the said district.

2. This Order shall commence and take effect
from and immediately after this seventeenth da;/


